well as endure that they are being used for the specific purposes outline in the tax proposition.  Pursuant
to a cooperative endeavor agreement the Parish allocates the tax proceeds to the Council.

As a result of receiving the AG’s opinion the Parish added a special revenue fund for the purpose of
accounting for the tax proceeds.  Also, the Council changed its accounting for the tax proceeds.  These
changes resulted in an increase of $1,851,536 in the Parish’s net position and an increase of $1,368,052
in the Council’s net position.

During 2016, the District Attorney began including their component unit, The Advocacy Center, as a
discrete component unit.  This resulted in an increase in the District Attorney’s net position of
$856,327.

Other various corrections amounted to $565,417 during 2016.

Exhibit 20
   (Continued)

83

Note 1 - SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

F. Change of Entity (continued)

The restatements had the following impact on previously reported balances:

Fund balance/net Fund balance/net
position as previously Correction of position as

reported Change of entity errors restated

Governmental Funds 137,719,363$   1,851,536$   139,570,899$

Adjustments 220,026,942 220,026,942

Governmental Activities 357,746,305 1,851,536 359,597,841

Business-type Activites 197,841,008 197,841,008

Total 555,587,313$   1,851,536$   557,438,849$

Component Units 871,205,703$   2,224,379$   565,417$   873,995,499$

 Note 2 - STEWARDSHIP, COMPLIANCE AND ACCOUNTABILITY

A. Budgetary Information

Annual budgets are adopted on a basis consistent with accounting principles generally accepted in the
United States of America for all government funds except the Capital Projects Fund and Debt Service
Fund.  The Capital Projects Fund presents project as opposed to annual budget amounts and are therefore
not reported in the accompanying financial statements.  The Council, who approves each project budget,
maintains effective control of costs.  The Debt Service Fund does not employ formal budgetary